1©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. November 9, 2018
Description
The 9FGL6241 / 9FGL6251 are intelligent buffer/clock generators
tailored for single and dual-ported nVME SSDs. They support
Common (CC) and Independent Reference (IR) clocking
architectures and are ideal for U.2 and M.2 form factors. The
devices are also useful in PCIe master/slave and clock
multiplexing applications, with an internal clock generator as a

23©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. November 9, 2018
9FGL6241 / 9FGL6251 Datasheet
Ordering Information
“G” indicates RoHS 6 of 6 compliant.
Table 23.  Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Crystal/XO IR Spread Mode DIF ZOUT Package Carrier Type Temperature
9FGL6241AQ201LTGI
25MHz
internal
SSC off (SRNS)
100Ω
28-LGA
Trays
-40° to +85°C
9FGL6241AQ201LTGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AQ202LTGI
SSC on (SRIS)
Trays
9FGL6241AQ202LTGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AP201NDGI
25MHz
external
SSC off (SRNS)
28-VQFP-N
Trays
9FGL6241AP201NDGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AP202NDGI
SSC on (SRIS)
Trays
9FGL6241AP202NDGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AQ301LTGI
33 1/3MHz
internal
SSC off (SRNS)
28-LGA
Trays
9FGL6241AQ301LTGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AQ302LTGI
SSC on (SRIS)
Trays
9FGL6241AQ302LTGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AP301NDGI
33 1/3MHz
external
SSC off (SRNS)
28-VQFP-N
Trays
9FGL6241AP301NDGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6241AP302NDGI
SSC on (SRIS)
Trays
9FGL6241AP302NDGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6251AQ201LTGI
25MHz
internal
SSC off (SRNS)
85Ω
28-LGA
Trays
9FGL6251AQ201LTGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6251AQ202LTGI
SSC on (SRIS)
Trays
9FGL6251AQ202LTGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6251AP201NDGI
25MHz
external
SSC off (SRNS)
28-VQFP-N
Trays
9FGL6251AP201NDGI8 Tape and Reel
9FGL6251AP202NDGI
SSC on (SRIS)
Trays
9FGL6251AP202NDGI8 Tape and Reel